# CERTIFICATE

## JOEST®

### ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### JÖST GmbH + Co. KG

Gewerbestraße 28-32, 48249 Dülmen, Germany

#### for the scope of certification:

Development, manufacture and distribution of vibratory drives, vibratory machines lifting-/tipping equipment and installations for bulk material processing as well as sorting- and conveying technology

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A2403109.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 41016582/4 2024-08-13 2024-08-14 2027-08-13

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-07-17



DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de

#### Annex to the certificate no. 41016582/4

valid from 2024-08-14 to 2027-08-13

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

KRA D DI
DEKRA
KRA DO
D DEKRA
EKRA D
D DEKR
DEKRA D
D DEKR
DEKRA 2
D DEK
DEKRA
RA D DE
D DEKRA
KRA D DE
D DEKRA
D DEKRA EKRA D D D DEKR
DEKR
DEKRA D
A D DEKI
DEKRA D
RA D DEK
DEKRA 2
RA D DE
(RA D DE DEKRA KRA D D D DEKRA EKRA D D D DEKRA
KRA DD
EKRA D
D DEKRA
SEVERA D
DEKRA DEKR
DEKRA D
A D DEKI
DEKRA
RA D DEK
DEKRA
(RA DE
D DEKRA
KRA DD
D DEKR
EKRA 🖻
A D DEKR
DEKRA D
A D DEK
DEKRA
RA DE
D C V D A
DEKRA
D DEKRA EKRA D D D DEKRA DEKRA D
D DEKRA
DEKRA D
D DEKRA DEKRA D
DEKRA 🖻

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	JÖST GmbH + Co. KG	Gewerbestraße 28-32 48249 Dülmen Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites /		Scope of certification
	at the organizations at th		
1.	JÖST GmbH + Co. KG	Kapellenweg 40 46514 Schermbeck Germany	Manufacture, distribution, installation and maintenance of machines and systems for process and conveyor technology



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-07-17

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra-certification.de